CITY OF LOS ANGELES

CALIFORNIA



North Westwood Neighborhood Council

Governing Board

Josh Trifunovic, President

Marcello Robinson, Vice President

Jacob Wasserman, Secretary

Elizabeth Brady, Treasurer

Website: <u>www.northwestwood</u> <u>neighborhoodcouncil.org</u>



NORTH WESTWOOD NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL



200 N. Spring Street Los Angeles, CA 90012

E-mail: NCsupport@lacity.org
Website: www.empowerla.org

Cancellation Notice: Regular Governing Board Meeting

Wednesday, July 3, 2024 7:00 P.M.

Agenda documents: https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/lrJS-n/cMJdTSZdQznwVCPCRfBY6PutWc

The Neighborhood Council system enables meaningful civic participation for all Angelenos and serves as a voice for improving government responsiveness to local communities and their needs. We are an advisory body to the City of Los Angeles, comprised of stakeholder volunteers who are devoted to the mission of improving our communities.

The North Westwood Neighborhood Council Regular Governing Board Meeting for July 3, 2024 has been canceled.

Public Posting of Agendas: Neighborhood Council Board agendas are posted for public review as follows:

- 1424 Westwood Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90024
- https://www.northwestwoodneighborhoodcouncil.org/
- You can also receive our agendas via e-mail by subscribing to L.A. City's Early Notification System (ENS) at https://www.lacity.org/subscriptions

Public Access of Records: In compliance with Government Code section 54957.5, non-exempt writings that are distributed to a majority or all of the Board in advance of a meeting may be viewed at 1424 Westwood Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90024, at our website: https://www.northwestwoodneighborhoodcouncil.org/, or at the scheduled meeting. In addition, if you would like a copy of any record related to an item on the agenda, please contact Jacob Wasserman, Secretary, by e-mail at jacobnwwnc@gmail.com>.